FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-16-2001



101717663

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

New Resubmission Typ Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective D Reel # Conveying Party	e (Non-Recordation) FPTO Error Frame # ocument Frame #	rademarks: Plea	onveyance Ty Assignment License Merger (For Use	Security Agreement Change of Name Other U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secret File es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
New Resubmission Typ New Correction of Reel # Corrective Double Reel # Conveying Party Name (line 1) De Name (line 2)	e n (Non-Recordation) PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame #	on)	onveyance Ty Assignment License Merger (For Use	Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File ☐ Secret File es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
New Resubmission Document III Correction of Reel # Corrective D Reel # Conveying Party Name (line 1) De Name (line 2)	n (Non-Recordation) FPTO Error Frame # ocument Frame #	n) [License Merger (For Use	Change of Name Other U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secret File es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective D Reel # Conveying Party Name (line 1) De Name (line 2)	PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame #	n) [License Merger (For Use	Change of Name Other U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secret File es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective D Reel # Conveying Party Name (line 1) De Name (line 2)	PTO Error Frame # ocument Frame #		Merger (For Use □ De	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secret File es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Reel # Corrective D Reel # Conveying Party Name (line 1) De Name (line 2)	Frame # ocument Frame # (ies)	☐ Ma	(For Use	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secret File es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Reel # Conveying Party Name (line 1) De Name (line 2)	Frame #	☐ Ma	☐ De	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) De Name (line 2)		☐ Ma	rk if additional name	Execution Date
				Month Day Year 050201
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	07/8	486	46	
Receiving Party			☐ Mark if additi	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sn	nith International,	Inc.		☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 2) a c	orporation of Dela	ware		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 16	740 Hardy St			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 3) Ho	ouston	Texas tate/Country	77032 Zip Code	separate document from Assignment)
Domestic Repres	<u> </u>			Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	~			
1051129 00696355 0327 a0100 63	19 - yr 8 48648 - -	FOR O	FFICE USE ONL	LY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 mi including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required each commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619	В			U.S. D	epartment of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99		Pa	ge 2	Patent	and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027					PATENT
Corresponde	ence Name an	d Address	Area Code	and Telephone Number	(713) 238-8000
Mana	David A Door		The code	and receptions reason	(,10,200 0000
Name	David A. Rose				
Address (line 1)	CONLEY, ROS	E & TAYON, P. C.			
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 3267				
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas	77253-3267			
Address (line 4)					
PAGES		al number of pag y attachments	ges of the a	ttached conveyance	e document # 4
Application Enter either the	Number(s) or Patent Application	Patent Number Number Number or the Paten	r(s) at Number (D		f additional numbers attached umbers for the same property).
Patent A	Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Numb	per(s)
signed by the first	named executing	inventor.	Application,	enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year 050201
Enter P	eration Treat CT Application nu	mber	PCT	PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application been assigned	Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties	Enter the total num	nber of prope	rties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pr	roperties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	d 🔲 🏻 E	Deposit Account 🛛	
(Enter f	or payment by dep	osit account or if addi	Deposit Ac	n be charged to the accou count Number: on to charge additional fe	# 03-2769
Statement an	nd Signature				
attach	best of my knowed copy is a tructed herein.	wledge and belief, to copy of the origin	the foregoin al documer	ng information is true nt. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
David A. Rose		() Jul	<u></u>		May 3 2001
Name of Perso		S	ignature		Date

PATENT REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

SMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

having the following address:

16740 Hardy Street Houston, TX 77032

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America (including without limitation its territories and possessions) in and to the invention known by the following title:

ORIENTATION AND LOCATOR SYSTEM

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all United States Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which ma be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY;

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

A PACIONAL SAUTH

P.4/5

WHA DS . DI DO: 18HW 211 BULEN1 REBAICES

	5/2/01 1" Inventor Signature:
	Date Print or Type Name: Charles H. Dewey
	2 nd Inventor Signature:
	Date Print or Type Name:
	3 rd Inventor Signature:
	Date Print or Type Name:
	4th Inventor Signature:
	Date Print or Type Name:
	This Assignment must be signed before a Notary Public for one of the States of the United States.
<u> </u>	
	State of: Texas
	County of: Harris
Notary Public	1 st Inventor 2 rd Inventor 3 rd Inventor 4 th Inventor
	each of whom acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and all represented that he/she is authorized to execute this Assignment.
	Dated: 5/2/01 drep & Schiper
	Notary Public (Ny Commission expires: 6-8-04
	ALL ALL
	INEZ G. SCHIFANI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 8, 2004
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 8, 2004
	When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:
	When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application,
	When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution: U.S. Application Serial No.:

RECORDED: 05/03/2001

2/S.9

WHY 02 '01 09:18AM SII PATENT SERVICES